First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 11th August 2015 at 5:00 pm.

## No. S 485

## INSTITUTE OF SOUTHEAST ASIAN STUDIES (AMENDMENT) ACT 2015 (ACT 23 OF 2015)

## INSTITUTE OF SOUTHEAST ASIAN STUDIES (AMENDMENT) ACT 2015 (COMMENCEMENT) NOTIFICATION 2015

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Institute of Southeast Asian Studies (Amendment) Act 2015, the Minister for Education makes the following Notification:

**1.** This Notification may be cited as the Institute of Southeast Asian Studies (Amendment) Act 2015 (Commencement) Notification 2015.

**2.**—(1) The Institute of Southeast Asian Studies (Amendment) Act 2015, with the exception of sections 6(b) to (e) and 7 to 11, comes into operation on 12 August 2015.

(2) Sections 6(b) to (e) and 7 to 11 of the Institute of Southeast Asian Studies (Amendment) Act 2015 come into operation on 1 November 2015.

Made on 11 August 2015.

CHAN LAI FUNG Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Education, Singapore.

[EDUN C33-06-012 V2; AG/LLRD/LEG/B/2014/44 Vol. 1]